DOC #

Last Name

Releases - August 19, 2019

Released From

279424

Bonds

207023 West

306997
232598
305062
155532
153977
292684
236673
109704
275792
197325
297282
294488
290833
306426

Major
Bevins
Hoskins
Edds
Baker
Lowe
Kapfhammer
Hampton
Bentley
Jones
Lewis
Hicks
Pingleton
Mills

First Name Middle Name Type of Release

Joy

Fred

Crystal Marie
Christopher L

Brandon C

Paul

Rocky

Eddie

Brandon

Harold Christopher
Mark Can

Eric W

Johnny
Justin
Dakota
Gerald

Roy

Discharged - Minimum Expiration

Discharged (by SOCD Completion) - Not Specified
Shock Probation Began - In State

Discharged - Minimum Expiration

Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Discharged (per Court Order) - Ordered by the Court
Discharged - Minimum Expiration

Discharged - Minimum Expiration

Shock Probation Began - In State

Discharged - Minimum Expiration

Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State

Shock Probation Began - In State

Barren County Jail
Kentucky State Penitentiary
Mason County Det. Cntr
Greenup County Jalil
Laurel County Jail
Campbell County Jail
Jackson County Jail

Floyd County Jail

Bell County Forestry Camp
Eastern KY Corr. Complex
Hopkins County Jail

Little Sandy Corr. Complex
Barren County Jail

Rowan County Jail

Powell County Jail

Ballard County Jail

Highest Felony Class
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class B (10 - 20 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class B (10 - 20 years)
Class B (10 - 20 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)



