DOC # Last Name	First Name	Middle Name	Type of Release	Released From	Highest Felony Class
279424 Bonds	Joy		Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Barren County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
207023 West	Fred		Discharged (by SOCD Completion) - Not Specified	Kentucky State Penitentiary	Class B (10 - 20 years)
306997 Major	Crystal	Marie	Shock Probation Began - In State	Mason County Det. Cntr	Class D (1 - 5 years)
232598 Bevins	Christopher	L	Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Greenup County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
305062 Hoskins	Brandon	С	Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Laurel County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
155532 Edds	Paul		Discharged (per Court Order) - Ordered by the Court	Campbell County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
153977 Baker	Rocky		Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Jackson County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
292684 Lowe	Eddie		Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Floyd County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
236673 Kapfhammer	Brandon		Shock Probation Began - In State	Bell County Forestry Camp	Class B (10 - 20 years)
109704 Hampton	Harold	Christopher	Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Eastern KY Corr. Complex	Class B (10 - 20 years)
275792 Bentley	Mark	Can	Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Hopkins County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
197325 Jones	Eric	W	Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Little Sandy Corr. Complex	Class C (5 - 10 years)
297282 Lewis	Johnny		Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Barren County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
294488 Hicks	Justin		Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Rowan County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
290833 Pingleton	Dakota	Roy	Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Powell County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
306426 Mills	Gerald	-	Shock Probation Began - In State	Ballard County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)